
PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

    NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing Officer Kevin Westover, for 
Thursday November 12, 2009, starting at 9:00 A.M. in the Pinal County Emergency 
Operations Center (EOC) Building F, located at 31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ.  (Just East 
of Old Court House.) 

 
- ZONING VIOLATIONS AGENDA- 

 
          1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  
 
TOMASA  9:00 
 
                                     Herbert A. Grabe/ZO-08-09-21/CC-0990-09/PARCEL 504-04-237*** 
  1409 n. Juniper Ave. Broken Arrow 74012. RE: Violation of Pinal County        
                                     Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
   
                                    Jose H. Trujillo/ZO-08-09-19/CC-0988-09/PARCEL 504-04-235 
  5880 N. Toro St, Casa Grande.  RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 
                                     61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
 
 
CARRIE 9:15 
  John Schufelt/ZO-09-09-01/CC-2431-08/TAX PARCEL #501-46-051 
  53408 W. Clearview, Maricopa.  RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 
                                    61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405.  
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                                    Owens/Clayton/ZO-09-09-05/CC-0066-09/TAX PARCEL #502-44-023 
  10902 N Russell, Maricopa/181 S 1st St E, Snowflake.  RE: Violation of Pinal  
                                    County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3405.  
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
 
                                   Teresa Murrieta/ZO-09-09-07/CC-1108-09/TAX PARCEL #503-62-002 
  3538 N Calma, Casa Grande.  RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No:   
                                     61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401.  
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                                    Marilyn Bassett/ZO-09-09-12/CC-1628-08/TAX PARCEL #510-62-2922 
  45065 W Papago RD, Maricopa.  RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance 
No:                                     61862: Article 6/34 Section(s) 601/3405.  
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                                    
                                  Michael Beehler/ZO-08-09-09/CC-04631-09/Tax Parcel: #501-09-030A   
                                  53820 W Whirly Bird, Maricopa. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance         
                                   No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405.  
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                                 Leonel Felix/ZO-08-09-08/CC-0870-09/Tax Parcel: #501-12-034B   
                                  P.O. Box 1011, Stanfield. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance                   
                                    No: 61862: Article 8/34 Section(s) 3401/801. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
 
DENNIS  10:15 
  Scott & June Huckeba/ZO-08-09-29/CC-0684-09/TAX PARCEL 210-04-      
                                    092*** 
  P.O. Box 1301, Florence. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 
61862:                                     Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                   
  Maximo & Shannon Hernandez/ZO-08-09-26/CC1209/PARCEL 210-04-056 
  658 Fox Hollow Lane, Queen Creek.  RE: Violation of Pinal County 
Ordinance                                     No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                               
                
  William & Charo Shirley/ZO-08-09-24/CC-0622-09/PARCEL 210-07-043*** 
  2813  11TH St. S, Fargo, ND  58103  RE: Violation of Pinal 
  County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
   
                                     
  William & Charo Shirley/ZO-08-09-30/CC-0622-09/PARCEL 210-07-042 
  2813  11th  St. S, Fargo, ND  58103  RE: Violation of Pinal 
  County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
   



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
                                   John Lewis/ZO-07-09-02/CC-0548-09/Tax Parcel: #407-67-002H              
                                   P. O Box 1145, Wilcox, 85644. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No:   
                                    61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                 
                                    
                                   Alma Martinez/ZO-07-09-03/CC-1109-09/Tax Parcel: #401-27-164              
                                   P. O Box 3226,Casa Grande. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No:     
                                     61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3406. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                                                         
                                  Ron B Sharf/ZO-07-09-04/CC-1455-08/Tax Parcel: #401-48-023J             
                                   P. O Box 309, Arizona City. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No:        
                                     61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                                   
 
                                   Bryan Pickering/ZO-07-09-05/CC-1179-09/Tax Parcel: #411-01-013K        
                                   P. O Box 473 Picacho. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No:                
                                    61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                  
                                   Jesse D Arrowsmith/ZO-07-09-07/CC-0414-09/Tax Parcel: #511-26-004H 
                                   5973 S Chuichu RD, Casa Grande. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance   
                                    No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                 
                                   Gerald Abriel/ZO-06-09-09/CC-0067-09/Tax Parcel: #300-46-002 
                                   HCR Box 6090, Winkleman. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No:       
                                     61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                                   
                                  Martin Hussak/ZO-08-09-04/CC-1083-09/Tax Parcel: #411-22-014*** 
                                  P.O. Box 31, Picacho. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:      
                                   Article 34 Section(s) 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
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                                  Antonio Leon/ZO-08-09-05/CC-1082-09/Tax Parcel: #411-21-002***   
                                  P.O. Box 312, Picacho. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:    
                                   Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405.   
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
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   NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing Officer Kevin Westover, for 
Thursday November 12, 2009, starting at 1:15 P.M. in the Pinal County Emergency 
Operations Center (EOC) Building F, located at 31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ.  (Just East 
of Old Court House.) 

 
- ZONING VIOLATIONS AGENDA- 

 
      
     1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  

                                    
 
PAULA 1:15 
                            
                                  Deutsche Bank Nat’l Trust CO./Washington Mutual Bank/ZO-08-09-
03/CC-                                   1296-09/Tax Parcel: #306-22-008E   
                                  7255 Baymeadows Way MS JAXB2007, Jacksonville, FL 32256. RE: Violation 
                                  of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 8/34 Section(s) 801/3401,        
                                    3407, 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                                                                               
                                   Juan & Ruth Torres/ZO-07-09-01/CC-0356-09/Tax Parcel: #408-20-107 
                                   24660 E Old Julian Hwy, Ca 92065 RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance   
                                    No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                                           
                                  Bernita Howe/Harriett Roan/ZO-07-09-15/CC-12983-09/Tax Parcel: #306-   
                                   22-011A   
                                  P.O. Box 335, Mammoth. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: 
                                   Article 8/34 Section(s) 801/3401 and 3406. 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                              
                                   Roan, Claudia Harriet & Clark/ZO-07-09-14/CC-1298-09/Tax Parcel: #306- 
                                    22-011A          
                                   86524 E Cedar Crest St, Mammoth. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance  
                                    No: 61862: Article 8/34 Section(s) 801, 3401 and 3406. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
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   LORETTA   1:45 
                              
                                     
  Jodie & Brian Dean/ZO-08-09-10/CC-1046-09/TAX PARCEL 210-55-043 
  3525 E. Pony Track Lane, Queen Creek  RE: Violation of Pinal County           
                                     Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
     
  Britt Properties LLC/ZO-08-09-12/CC-1463-09/TAX PARCEL 100-13-005B 
  7948 E. Caballero St., Mesa.  RE: Violation of Pinal  County Ordinance 
No:                                          61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                  
                                    Faustino Olivias/ZO-08-09-15/CC-1424-09/TAX PARCEL 102-27-145 
  1348 E. 28TH Ave, Apache Junction.  RE: Violation of Pinal County 
  Ordinance No: 61862: Article 27 Section 2703. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________   
   
  Teresa Hahn/ZO-08-09-16/CC-1421-09/TAX /PARCEL 102-27-100 
  1514 E. 30th Ave, Apache Junction.  RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance 
                                      No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 

 
 
                                  James Polzin/ZO-08-09-17/CC-0784-09/TAX PARCEL 104-13-034A 
  5599 S. Alameda Road, Gold Canyon RE: Violation of Pinal County                
                                    Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
  Christopher Lewis/ZO-09-09-06/CC-1483-09/TAX PARCEL #100-14-026C 
  4175 N Saguaro Dr. Apache Junction.  RE: Violation of Pinal County              
                                     Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s)3401 and 3405.  
                                 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
    
                                   Nathan Dorathy/ZO-09-09-08/CC-1898-09/TAX PARCEL #102-27-234 
  1354 E 26th Ave. Apache Junction.  RE: Violation of Pinal County                    
                                     Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405.  
                                 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
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                                    Jim & Christie Adcox/ZO-09-09-10/CC-0951-09/TAX PARCEL #509-19-     
                                     018D 
  2542 E Melrose St, Mesa 85213.  RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance     
                                     No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3405.  
                                  
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 

 
       
   Michael & Lisa West/ZO-09-09-11/CC-1211-09/TAX PARCEL #100-12-      
                                      003B 
  2675 W Agave St, Apache Junction.  RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance 
                                    No: 61862: Article 8/34 Section(s) 801/ 3401 and 3405.  
                                 
                                    Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 

 
                                  Noah R Germaine/ZO-06-09-13/CC-0937-09/Tax Parcel: #104-22-0060A   
                                  3750 E Juniper Circle, Mesa 85205. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance  
                                    No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405.  
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                               
                                  Etelvina Gutierrez /ZO-04-09-10/CC-2348-08Tax Parcel: #210-35-035L 
                       32903 N Bailey, Queen Creek. RE: Violation of Pinal County                       
                                   Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405                     . 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                                   Martin L Farnsworth/ZO-04-09-09/CC-2601-08/Tax Parcel: #210-35-007N  
                                   P.O. Box 981, Scottsdale, 85252. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance      
                                    No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
                                
                                  Oren Wheeler//ZO-06-08-22 /20070835/Tax Parcel: #509-06-067  
                       P.O. Box 9032, Chandler Heights 85227. RE: Violation of Pinal County            
                                    Ordinance 61862: Article 6/27/34 Section(s) 601/2703/3401 and 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
            John & Betty Weber/ZO-07-09-20/CC-2613-08/Tax Parcel: #210-35-007H   
  
                                   2721 N Colorado Ave, Florence. RE: Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 
                                   61862: Article 27/34 Section(s) 2703, 3401 and 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
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                                   Jason T Johnson/ZO-06-09-03/CC-0486-09/Tax Parcel: #210-35-008G 
                                   10190 W Bella Lane, Queen Creek. RE: Violation of Pinal County                   
                                     Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3405. 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
   
                                   Geil Family Trust/James & Cariljean Geil/ZO-06-09-12/CC-0904-09/Tax     
                                     Parcel: #103-26-029B 
                                   5140 E 28th Ave. Gold Canyon 85219. RE: Violation of Pinal County 
Ordinance                                    No: 61862: Article 34 Section(s) 3401 and 3405. 
                                 
                                  Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
   
 

 
 


